
Table 1: Demographics of Study Sample (N=22) 

 N % 
Gestational Age (range 24-34 weeks) 
     Extremely Preterm (<28 weeks) 
     Very Preterm (28-31 weeks) 
     Moderately Preterm (31-34 weeks) 

 
7 
10 
5 

 
31.8% 
45.5% 
22.7% 

Chronologic Age (range 3-35 months) 
     0-5 months 
     6-12 months 
     13-17 months 
     18-23 months 
     24-30 months 
     30-35 months 

 
1 
3 
4 
7 
5 
2 

 
4.6% 
13.6% 
18.2% 
31.8% 
22.7% 
9.1% 

Corrected Age (range 1-35 months) 
     0-5 months 
     6-12 months 
     13-17 months 
     18-23 months 
     24-30 months 
     30-35 months 

 
3 
4 
3 
5 
5 
2 

 
13.6% 
18.2% 
13.6% 
22.7% 
22.7% 
9.1% 

Gestation Number 
     Singleton 
     Twins 

 
18 
4 

 
81.8% 
18.2% 

Race/Ethnicity 
     Hispanic 
     Black, Non-Hispanic 
     White, Non-Hispanic 
     Multiracial 
     Other 
     No Response 

 
5 
7 
1 
1 
1 
7 

 
22.7% 
31.8% 
4.5% 
4.5% 
4.5% 
31.8% 

Current Medication Use 
     Yes 
     No 

 
5 
17 

 
22.7% 
77.3% 

Current Early Intervention Services 
     Yes 
     No 

 
15 
7 

 
68.2% 
31.8% 

Medical Technology 
     Tracheostomy and G-Tube 
     None 

 
2 
20 

 
9.1% 
90.9% 

Corrected age represents chronologic age corrected for prematurity until 24 months of age. 

 


