Table 1: Demographics of Study Sample (N=22)

	N	%
Gestational Age (range 24-34 weeks)		
Extremely Preterm (<28 weeks)	7	31.8%
Very Preterm (28-31 weeks)	10	45.5%
Moderately Preterm (31-34 weeks)	5	22.7%
Chronologic Age (range 3-35 months)		
0-5 months	1	4.6%
6-12 months	3	13.6%
13-17 months	4	18.2%
18-23 months	7	31.8%
24-30 months	5	22.7%
30-35 months	2	9.1%
Corrected Age (range 1-35 months)		
0-5 months	3	13.6%
6-12 months	4	18.2%
13-17 months	3	13.6%
18-23 months	5	22.7%
24-30 months	5	22.7%
30-35 months	2	9.1%
Gestation Number		
Singleton	18	81.8%
Twins	4	18.2%
Race/Ethnicity		
Hispanic	5	22.7%
Black, Non-Hispanic	7	31.8%
White, Non-Hispanic	1	4.5%
Multiracial	1	4.5%
Other	1	4.5%
No Response	7	31.8%
<b>Current Medication Use</b>		
Yes	5	22.7%
No	17	77.3%
Current Early Intervention Services		
Yes	15	68.2%
No	7	31.8%
Medical Technology		
Tracheostomy and G-Tube	2	9.1%
None	20	90.9%

Corrected age represents chronologic age corrected for prematurity until 24 months of age.